Blue Lake Fish Hatchery (West End) Run

*USATF certified
Sun,, Dec. 8, 2019
Directed by Mike Minton <4mintons@sbcglobal.net>

More than 100 runners of all ages took time out of their hectic holiday schedules to come out and enjoy a
mostly rain free and reasonably warm morning in Blue Lake. Runners posted some great times and it was
awesome to see a few Christmas dressed ladies getting us all in the spirit! Thanks goes out to the usual crew
of fellas that help keep this event organized and fun; Gary, Paul, Harry and help at the registration table from
Mike Wood. A special thanks to the women in the Minton house for helping me on a Sunday morning;
Rachel, Mikayla and Kennedy. Here's to wishing everyone a happy holiday and see you in 2020!

-- Michael Minton

2M

start @ 9:30 am

Place Name G/age Time Bib#
1 Levi Brown M12 14:22 1620
2 Greg Carlson M40 14:25 1636
3 Carter Eichen M13 15:20 1623
4 Daniel Holmes M45 15:33 1606
5 Richard Engel M56 15:37 1632
6 Doug Hartling M35 16:27 1614
7 Jen Foesig F47 16:45 1635
8 Rich Baker M58 17:14 1633
9 Bill Bustin M62 17:33 1603
10 Candace Shaw F57 17:53 1605
11 Austin Tanter M27 17:56 1641
12 Abdul Koumaal M20 18:10 1640
13 Marian Mareroff F26 18:17 1615
14 Damian Dinan M13 18:24 1634
15 Clarke Browne M10 18:27 1619
16 Brandon Browne M44 18:27 1618
17 Michaele Whiteley F60 18:50 1610
18 Jen Padula F35 19:39 1627
19 Eileen Verbeck F42 19:40 1626
20 Lindsey Grossman F38 19:40 1625
21 Emily Hartling F09 19:48 1612
22 Naomi De La Torre F19 20:19 1642
23 Isabella Mora F10 20:24 1611
24 Chelsea Reardon F28 20:24 1609
25 Sadie Wessel F23 21:04 1638
26 Carrie Browne F44 21:13 1617
27 Kit Meyer F39 21:34 1616
28 Mary Daniels F62 21:37 1608
29 Dawn Durbin F55 21:40 1621
30 Sherry Myers F63 21:42 1628
31 John McManus M09 22:44 1604
32 Ellie Bustin F63 22:45 1607
33 Lauren Lynch F39 22:47 1622
34 Sage Hartling FO07 23:00 1613
35 Abbey Lynch FO06 23:02 1624
36 Pam Judge F63 23:16 1601
37 Ansu Rana F58 23:17 1602
38 Shelby Ornelas F08 26:20 1629
39 Yahir Ornelas MO5 26:20 1630
40 Jose Ornelas M32 26:21 1631
41 Heather Jackson F20 38:21 1637
42 Ermigio Rodriguez M21 38:22 1639
4M

start @ 10:00 am

Place Name G/age Time Bib#
1 Joseph Esparza M23 21:54 308
2 Aaron Campbell M26 22:10 341
3 Thomas Nolan M25 23:37 329
4 Patrick Kertz M32 25:32 384
5 Kenneth Pocasangre M29 25:46 340
6 Tom Scrutton M20 25:47 349
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Chris Schinke
Sean Johnson
Andrew Jones
Brian Hudgens
Jeff Haag
Alicia Smith
Greg Carlson
Doug Hartling
Bob Peck

Jose Ornelas
Kevin Eckhart
Alex Lowe

Yoshi Uemura
Jeneve Garcia
Cassie Keigan
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Tony Sanchez
Jack West
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Siobhan Ayres
Krishna Darby
Robin Fraser
Jennifer Snipes
Dawn Durbin
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Diqui Lapenta
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Daniel Lipiec
Lorraine Dillon
Jurgen Giessel
Michelle Wheatley
Allison Okonczak
Kate Gage

Erik Okonczak
Donna Ayres

Adam Timek

Mary Zinselmeir

M63
F69
M83
F40
F36
F52
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M38
F72

46:00 320
46:29 344
50:26 321
51:20 322
51:21 324
52:34 354
53:00 325
57:32 339
58:05 342
1:24:44 371



